
Page 1 to 10

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021636-2023 

Contract

Kitchen refurbishments and associated works to
domestic dwellings

Berneslai Homes Limited

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-021636

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03bf23  

Published 26 July 2023, 12:21pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Berneslai Homes Limited

10th Floor Gateway Plaza

Barnsley

S70 2RD

Email

procurement@berneslaihomes.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE31 - Barnsley, Doncaster and Rotherham

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021636-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021636-2023
mailto:procurement@berneslaihomes.co.uk


Page 2 to 10

National registration number

GB804087152

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.berneslaihomes.co.uk/?s=procurement

Buyer's address

https://yortender.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/104124

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local Agency/Office

I.5) Main activity

Housing and community amenities

https://www.berneslaihomes.co.uk/?s=procurement
https://yortender.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/104124


Page 3 to 10

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Kitchen refurbishments and associated works to domestic dwellings

Reference number

Construction Services

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45421151 - Installation of fitted kitchens

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

Berneslai Homes Limited requires subcontractors for kitchen refurbishments in domestic
properties owned by Barnsley Metropolitan Borough Council (BMBC).

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £3,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45000000 - Construction work

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 10

UKE31 - Barnsley, Doncaster and Rotherham

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Berneslai Homes Limited requires subcontractors for kitchen refurbishments in domestic
properties owned by Barnsley Metropolitan Borough Council (BMBC).

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 30%

Price - Weighting: 70% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 10

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-010946

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Kitchen refurbishments and associated works to domestic dwellings

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

25 July 2023

/Notice/010946-2023


Page 6 to 10

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

CertusPM Ltd

3 Oakwood Drive

PONTEFRACT

WF9 4TD

Email

mgorton@certuspm.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE31 - Barnsley, Doncaster and Rotherham

National registration number

CertusPM Ltd

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £3,000,000

mailto:mgorton@certuspm.co.uk


Page 7 to 10

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2

Title

Kitchen refurbishments and associated works to domestic dwellings

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

25 July 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

NU BUILD (BARNSLEY) LTD

NU BUILD HEMINGFIELD RD, WOMBWELL

BARNSLEY 

S73 0LY

Email

andrew.murdoch@nubuildgroup.co.uk

Country

mailto:andrew.murdoch@nubuildgroup.co.uk


Page 8 to 10

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE31 - Barnsley, Doncaster and Rotherham

National registration number

 182 8103 68

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £3,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

3

Title

Kitchen refurbishments and associated works to domestic dwellings

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

25 July 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 



Page 9 to 10

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Roy Wright & Company Limited

Keir Street

Barnsley

S70 2PA

Email

info@roywrightgroup.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE31 - Barnsley, Doncaster and Rotherham

National registration number

763859774

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £3,000,000

mailto:info@roywrightgroup.co.uk


Page 10 to 10

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court of Justice

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-14T19:35:21+0100
	TCPDF




